RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 2:48 pm, Jun 02, 2022



TOWN OF HOPEDALE PLANNING BOARD

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 X305 Fax: 508-634-2200

Town of Hopedale Planning Board Public Hearing Notice

Proposed Zoning Bylaw Amendment Regarding Retail Marijuana Establishments

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to G.L. c. 40A, §5 on June 17, 2022 at 5:15 pm, the Town of Hopedale Planning Board will hold a public hearing virtually via zoom using the log-in information set forth below to consider and make a recommendation on a Citizens' Petition seeking to have the Town of Hopedale amend its Zoning Bylaw, Section 12.12, Non-Medical Marijuana Retailers, to prohibit the issuance of special permits allowing the physical location and operation of Retail Marijuana Establishments as defined under G.L. c94G, section 1, on a parcel which is within one thousand (1000) feet (to be measured in a straight line from the nearest point of the property line in question to the nearest point of the property line where the Retail Marijuana Establishment is or will be located) of a parcel occupied by another licensed Retail Marijuana Establishment.

The complete text and maps relative to the proposed rezoning amendment are available for inspection at the Town Clerk's Office. All persons interested or wishing to be heard relative to the proposed zoning bylaw amendment are invited to participate in the hearing remotely via zoom with the following link:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83508396587?pwd=Sng2OFdBeDFUc3IUcFc3QzNMUjJWZz09

Meeting ID: 835 0839 6587

Passcode: 147424

Stephen Chaplin, Chair Hopedale Planning Board